FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02/14/2 01 FC:5 02-16-2001



Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

U.S. Department of Commerce

1.31.01

\_\_ 101617014

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type  Conveyance Type	프		
New Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  License  Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger Other	]		
Corrective Document  Reel #			
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	ㅓ		
Name (line 1) Nguyen Cap Van			
Name (line 2)			
Second Party Name (line 1)  Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 2) 01/7743	//		
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Ť		
Name (line 1) VDV Media Technologies, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	,		
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 17218 Preston Rd of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2) Suite 400 separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Dalks TX State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	٦		
Name	Ì		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	ļ		
001 TDIAZ	$\dashv$		
81 (40.00 BP)			
Public hurden reporting for this collection of information is actionated to accompany the 20 minutes and 20 minutes are accompany to the collection of information is actionated to accompany the collection of information is accompany to accompany to accompany the collection of information is accompany to accompany to accompany the collection of information is accompany to accompany the collection of information is accompany to accompany to accompa			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

PATENT

REEL: 011510 FRAME: 0254

FORM	PTO-1619E
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

**阿拉姆斯**亚马斯斯 一个事实

" " TAGE

\*\*\*

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	raye z	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	817-428-3335	
Name Daniel R. C	Svown		
Address (line 1) P. O. Box 82	1130		
Address (line 2) Fort Worth TX	76182-1130		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance docums.	ent #	
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		dditional numbers attached	
	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to		
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new Pa	atent Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year	
signed by the first named executing inventor.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1 23 01	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Numb	PCT PCT PCT	PCT	
has not been assigned.  Number of Properties			
Enter the	total number of properties involved. #		
	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40co	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #	501507	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Daniel R. Brown	David R. Brew	1/31/01	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011510 FRAME: 0255** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I, Cap van Nguyen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5704 Willow Wood Lane, Dallas, TX 75252, having made an invention in HIGH PERFORMANCE BUS INTERFACE identified by docket number VDV-2 and having on even date herewith executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto VDV Media Technologies, Inc., a corporation, having its principle office at 17218 Preston Road, Suite 400, Dallas, TX 75252, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said VDV Media Technologies, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said VDV Media Technologies, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

Page 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the date and year set forth below.

Cap van Nguyen

SS.

State of Texas

On this Zanuchy, 2001, before me personally appeared the above named Cap van Nguyen personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary

**RECORDED: 01/31/2001** 

**SEAL** 



Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 011510 FRAME: 0257